
Small Business Resource Directory 

Economic Development Support 
John	Hendrix	
Director,	Office	of	Economic	Development	
Phone:	601-650-1607	
Email:	jhendrix@choctaw.org	
Address:	375	Industrial	Rd,	Ste.	2,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Assists	on	CELF	applications,	business	planning	
	
Jonie	Vaughn	
Executive	Assistant,	Office	of	Economic	Development	
Phone:	601-650-7315	
Email:	jvaughn@choctaw.org	
Address:	375	Industrial	Rd,	Ste.	2,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Handles	business	incubator	applications.		
	
Rhonda	Steve	
Real	Estate	Manager,	Office	of	Economic	Development	
Phone:	601-663-7699	
Email:	rsteve@choctaw.org	
Address:	375	Industrial	Rd,	Ste.	2,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Provides	access	to	business	land	lease	applications.	

Retail and Operations Assistance 
Sandy	Balderas	
Manager,	Choctaw	Shopping	Center	Enterprise	
Phone:	601-650-7438	
Email:	sandy.balderas@choctaw.org	
Mailing	Address:	P.O.	Box	6001	
Services:	Provides	access	to	leasing	space	available	at	Choctaw	Town	Center.	

Permitting and Compliance 
Debra	Smith		
Supervisor,	Office	of	Finance	&	Accounting	
Phone:	601-650-1679	
Email:	dsmith@choctaw.org	
Address:	101	Industrial	Rd,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Assists	with	business	permits	&	tax	collections.	
	
Janette	Farve	
Accountant,	Office	of	Finance	&	Accounting	
Phone:	601-663-1684	
Email:	jfarve@choctaw.org	
Address:	101	Industrial	Rd,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Assists	with	business	permits	&	tax	collections.	



Eddie	Sam	
Director,	Construction	Management,	Office	of	Public	Works	
Phone:	601-663-7600	
Email:	eddie.sam@choctaw.org	
Address:	258	Industrial	Rd,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Assists	with	construction	permits.		

Financial Services 
Choctaw	Federal	Credit	Union	
Phone:	601-676-0055	
Website:	choctawfcu.org	
Address:	203	Choctaw	Town	Center,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Personal	and	Business	financial	assistance	
	
Trustmark	Bank	
Phone:	601-650-1975	
Address:	110	Choctaw	Town	Center,	Choctaw,	MS	39350	
Services:	Assists	in	personal	and	business	banking,	loans,	investment,	and	insurance	
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